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ANTHONY J. JASICI{, LL,B.
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#403 - 567 Lonsdafe Avenue
North Vancouver, B,C. VZM 2G6

Telephone (604) 986-0419 Fax (604) 685-65{8

Tuesday, November 10, ?009
The Law Society of BC ("L$BC")

Delivered bv Fax
Professional Conduct and Discipline

Attn to: Stuart Cameron; and to Tim McGee, Executive Director;

Re: FORMAL GOMFTAINT AGAINST MEMBER R. KEITH OLIVER

Enclosed is a letter dated Tuesday, Novenrber 3, 2009, delivered to member R. Keith Oliver,
asking him ene rnore time, to reasonably provide me with the $tatement of Adjustments
regarding the property at 312-450 Bromley Street, Coquitlam, B.C,

I am also enclosing copies of the particulars which was provided to member R. Keith Oliver.

Mr. Oliver failed to provide a substantive response to my demand iletters dated February 11 ,
2008 and November 3, 2009.

Therefore I am directing the Executive Director of the Law Society to direct Mr. Oliver to
comply with his duties by providing ffi€, without any further delays, no later than Friday,
Novernber 13, 2009, with the $tatement of Adjustments for the prcperty at 312-450 Bromley
Street, wherein an undivided-one-half interest is owned by Mr. Harofd Gaffney.

I reasonably expect a prompt response from Mr. Tim McGee and/or Mr. Stuart Carneron, no
later than Thursday, November 12, 2009, on this irnportant matter.

'ffi'H*t
Ant(fr,y{ Jasich LL.l
Baffi*{er & Solicitor

Jasich LL.B
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ANTHONY J. JASICH, LL.B,

FFr:{ Ftn. : 884986A4L-5 N,=v. 11 ?Egg 1A:37P1'1 P3

#403 - 567 Lonsda]e Avenue
North Vancouver, B.C. V7M 2G6

Telephone (60a) 986-0419 Fax (604) 685.6518

Tuesday, November 3, 2009
Oliver & Company
Barrister & Solicitor
Fax:604 357-1435

Attention: Keith Oliver

Dear Sir,

Re: Harold Grffney --
$tetement of Adjustments fur the property sale of 312-450 Eromley Street, Coquitlamo B.C,

Please find enclosed a letter addressed to you dated February I l, 2008.

Frxther please find enclosed your letter dated February 13, 2008 in reply to my letter of February 11,
?008.

I am further enclosing a letter dated July ? 1, 2009, from EricWredenhagen, acting for the Law Society
of British Columbia (LSBC) who asserts and concludes that as far as th* LSBC is concerned I arn a
Barrister & Solioitor in good standing. 

,

I direct you to the Directive of the Benchers Comrnittee with regard to non-practicing lawyers.

Thus, I reiterate nry demand made to you in my letter of February 1 l, 2008, requesting that you
provide rne with a Statement of Adjustments for the sale of the property at 312-450 Bromley Street,
without any further delays, no later than Friday, November 6, 2009.

Thanking you irr advance tbr your cooperation in this matter.

c.c. Harold Gaffney
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ANTHONY J. JASICH' LL.B,
#403 - 567 Lonsdale Avenue

North Vancouvcr, B.C. V7M zGo
Telephone (604) 986-0419 Fax (604) 986-0499

h4onday, February 1 1. 2008
Oliver & Company
Barrister & Solicitor
Fax: 604 357-1435

Attention: Keith Oliver

Dear Sir,

Re: 312-450 Bromley Street, Coquitlam, BC
Gaffiey vs. Gaffiey New lVestminster Court File # Sl0?8S0

Mr. Cadman contacted me this morning by phone to inform me that you have the vendors
Statements of Adjustments and othsr documents reiating to the property notcd above.

Please provide me with a copy of the Statements of Adjustrnents arrd other documents in
connection with the conveyance relating to the said property, which Mr. Cadman claims
he tbrwarded it to you.

AIso, did your client Sheila Frances Gaffney $wear to and file fornr 54 pursuant to Rule
43(6) of the Supreme Court Rules of Court? If so, please provide rne with a copy.

Finally, please contirm by tax at the tax number noted above or by email ar
anthonyjasich@lshau.',ca as to when you will provide the requested documents.

c.c. Harold Gaffnev
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R KEITH OLIVEII. IJ.sC.. LL.13.
[,uw Corpor:rti9q

vtA riAX (604) 986-0499

October lO, 2007

Our Filc No. 4799.001/RKO

Anthony J. Jasich
Barrister & Solicitor
#403 - 56T Lonsdale Avenue
North Vancouver, BC
V7M ?C6

Dear Sir:

Yours truly.

R. KEITH OLIVER
RKO:sw

Ff,X Ntl. : 6a4986A4I9

OTIVER & CO.
BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS
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This is the oriBirta! 'ior Varr J911fs
oi'5 il"ci rni ie'tt';ttt li lTr iur$t ot t :; 3 rtt to

you on *o.t.{ t I Loz---

I have your lettcr of october I 5, 2007 . I notc that you have arcknorviedgerJ receipt of my letter ofoctober gtr" 200'' Apparently you dictn't read it. Please clo so. I u,ill not be responding to youas to matters of substance in this litigation * you do not represent anyone. If that situationchanges I will bc plcased to resp''d-to you upon proper notice of 1,our re-instatcmcnt ro trrentembership of the Law Society as a practicing solicitor.

I


